DAD series connectors are suitable for use in any applications
requiring high performance characteristic. The high density
DAD series is available in six standard connector variants of 15,
26, 44, 62, 78 and 104 contacts.
DAD series connectors utilize precision machined contacts for
strength and durability. The female contact features a rugged
open entry design. Female PosiBand closed entry contacts
can be chosen for even higher  reliability, see page 1 for details.

HIGH DENSITY
CONNECTOR SAVERS / GENDER CHANGERS
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 9
STEP 3 - 1ST CONNECTOR GENDER
    M - Male
    P - Male with interfacial seal
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
DAD 15 M S X 15 F S X /AA
11
-14
**STEP 8 - 2ND CONNECTOR MATING STYLE
 0 - Swaged spacer 0.120 [3.05µ] mounting hole
 S - Swaged spacer 4-40 UNC-2B threads
 *3 E -  Rotating male and female jackscrews
(Select 0 in Step 4)
 *3 E6 -  Rotating male and female polarized jackscrew
(Select 0 in Step 4)
 *3 T -   Fixed male and female jackscrews
(Select 0 in Step 4)
 *3 T6 -  Fixed male and female polarized jackscrew
(Select 0 in Step 4)
*4 STEP 6 - 2ND   CONNECTOR VARIANT
15, 26, 44, 62, 78, 104
STEP 5 -  1ST CONNECTOR SHELL OPTION
 0 - Zinc plated.
  S - Stainless steel, passivated.
 X - Tin plated.
 Z - Tin plated and dimpled (male connectors only).
*2 STEP 4 - 1ST CONNECTOR MATING STYLE
 0 - Swaged spacer 0.120 [3.05µ] mounting hole
 S - Swaged spacer 4-40 UNC-2B threads
 *3 E -  Rotating male and female jackscrews
(Select 0 in Step 8)
 *3 E6 -  Rotating male and female polarized jackscrew
(Select 0 in Step 8)
 *3 T -  Fixed male and female jackscrews
(Select 0 in Step 8)
 *3 T6 -  Fixed male and female polarized jackscrew
(Select 0 in Step 8)
STEP 2 -   CONNECTOR VARIANT
15, 26, 44, 62, 78, 104
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 10 -  ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE OPTIONS
 /AA  -   RoHS Compliant
NOTE: If compliance to environmental
 legislation is not required, this step will
not be used. Example: DAD15MSX15FSX
STEP 9 -  2ND CONNECTOR SHELL OPTION
 0 - Zinc plated.
 S - Stainless steel, passivated.
 X - Tin plated.
 Z - Tin plated and dimpled (male connectors only).
STEP 7 - 2ND   CONNECTOR GENDER
*1 M - Male
*1 P - Male with interfacial seal
 F - Female - Professional level - open entry contacts
 S - Female - Industrial level - PosiBand closed entry contacts
Military plating options available.
*1 Male option available only on connector variant 78.
*2  Connector mating style for both connectors must be the same if 0 or
S is used. If E, E6, T or T6 is used in either Step 4 or 8 the other step
must be 0.
*3 For hardware information, see page 68.
*4  Connector variant for both connectors must be the same as in Step 2.
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
DAD series
STEP 11 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
-14 -  0.000030 [0.76µ] gold over
nickel.
-15 -  0.000050 [1.27µ] gold over